JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

April 26, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 83B, 84, 85A

Sen. Carter, Chair

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Winters

Sen. Bates

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People With
Disabilities — Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 84A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Seniors and People With Disabilities.
038 Kim Correra Presents oral testimony.
062 Chair Carter
065 Carlotta Davison Presents oral testimony.
Bruce McCutchen Presents oral testimony.
120 Chair Carter
137 Mike Volpe Presents written testimony (Exhibit #1).
156 Erin Mcintosh Presents written testimony (Exhibit #2).
190 Joye Willman Presents written testimony (Exhibit #3).
220 Chair Carter
226 Jim Carlson Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4).
261 Sen. Gordly
263 Mr. Carlson
266 Sen. Gordly
271 Barry Donenfeld Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5).
304 Chair Carter
305 Mr. Donenfeld
308 Chair Carter
311 Mr. Donenfeld



316
352

369
381
385

402
TAPE 83B

001
008
029

041
071
116
143
173

183

191
237
282

295
336

349

388

424
TAPE 84B

001
002

006
033
044

049
065
093
102

113
140
174
192
213
242
278

300
338

357

Mary Shortall
Sen. Gordly

Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Charles Kurtz

Mr. Kurtz
Brian Hach
Chair Carter

Lucille Pugh
Michael Eagan
Shelly Immel
Ralph Groener
Sen. Gordly

Chair Carter

Edward Necker
Mary Johnson
Sen. Westlund

Dianne Burch
Chair Carter

Neil Twyford
Kathleen Svani
Roscoe Blount

Mr. Blount
Chair Carter

Mya Chamberlin
Megan Broendel
Chair Carter

Suzette Boydston
Helen Cleveland
Bill Ragan

Chair Carter

Bill Olson

Jim Davis
Rick Bennett
Ruth Guylas
David Parrett
Dennis Russell
Sen. Gordly

John Mullin
Chair Carter

Patrick Sieng,

Legislative Assistant to

Rep. Cowan

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).

Presents oral testimony.

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #12).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #13).

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Continues his testimony.

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #14).

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Presents oral testimony.
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #15).
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #16).

Read statement from Rep. Cowan.



434 Joan Schroeder Presents written testimony (Exhibit #17).

TAPE 85A
001 Ms. Schroeder Continues her testimony.
025 Chair Carter Adjourns the meeting at 2:39 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #18).

Scott Bond, written testimony and written testimony from a group of seniors (Exhibit #19).
Lillie Jenny, written testimony (Exhibit #20).

Arthur Towers, written testimony (Exhibit #21).

Home Care Commission, informational packer (Exhibit #22).




