JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 26, 2007 1:00 p.m.	Hearing Room F Tapes: 83B, 84, 85A	
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	
Members Excused:	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People With Disabilities – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 84A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People With Disabilities.
038	Kim Correra	Presents oral testimony.
062	Chair Carter	
065	Carlotta Davison	Presents oral testimony.
	Bruce McCutchen	Presents oral testimony.
120	Chair Carter	
137	Mike Volpe	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #1).
156	Erin McIntosh	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #2).
190	Joye Willman	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #3).
220	Chair Carter	
226	Jim Carlson	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4).
261	Sen. Gordly	
263	Mr. Carlson	
266	Sen. Gordly	
271	Barry Donenfeld	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5).
304	Chair Carter	
305	Mr. Donenfeld	
308	Chair Carter	
311	Mr. Donenfeld	

316	Mary Shortall	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).
352	Sen. Gordly	
369	Sen. Morrisette	
381	Sen. Gordly	
385	Chair Carter	
402	Charles Kurtz	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).
TAPE 83B		
001	Mr. Kurtz	
008	Brian Hach	
029	Chair Carter	
041	Lucille Pugh	Presents oral testimony.
071	Michael Eagan	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8).
116	Shelly Immel	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
143	Ralph Groener	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10).
173	Sen. Gordly	
183	Chair Carter	
191	Edward Necker	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11).
237	Mary Johnson	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #12).
282	Sen. Westlund	
295	Dianne Burch	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #13).
336	Chair Carter	
349	Neil Twyford	Presents oral testimony.
388	Kathleen Svani	Presents oral testimony.
424	Roscoe Blount	Presents oral testimony.
TAPE 84B		
001	Mr. Blount	Continues his testimony.
002	Chair Carter	
006	Mya Chamberlin	Presents oral testimony.
033	Megan Broendel	Presents oral testimony.
044	Chair Carter	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #14).
049	Suzette Boydston	
065	Helen Cleveland	Presents oral testimony.
093 102	Bill Ragan Chair Carter	Presents oral testimony.
		Dresents and testimony
113 140	Bill Olson Jim Davis	Presents oral testimony. Presents written testimony (Exhibit #15).
174	Rick Bennett	Presents oral testimony.
192	Ruth Guylas	Presents oral testimony.
213	David Parrett	Presents oral testimony.
242	Dennis Russell	Presents oral testimony.
278	Sen. Gordly	······
300	John Mullin	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #16).
338	Chair Carter	
357	Patrick Sieng, Legislative Assistant to Rep. Cowan	Read statement from Rep. Cowan.

434	Joan Schroeder	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #17).
TAPE 85A		
001	Ms. Schroeder	Continues her testimony.
025	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:39 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #18).

Scott Bond, written testimony and written testimony from a group of seniors (Exhibit #19). Lillie Jenny, written testimony (Exhibit #20). Arthur Towers, written testimony (Exhibit #21).

Home Care Commission, informational packer (Exhibit #22).